OP \$290.00 3970360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest R/F 5178/0283

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/26/2017	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTBD, Inc.
Street Address:	333 East Broadway Avenue
City:	Maryville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37804
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	3970360	FRESH TASTE. FRESH PLACE.	
Registration Number:	3496050	RUBY T	bracklet
Registration Number:	3492660	RUBY MINIS	1
Registration Number:	3248303	WOK HAY	1
Registration Number:	2906632	RUBY TUESDAY'S SMART EATING	
Registration Number:	4021117	RUBY TUESDAY SIMPLE FRESH AMERICAN DININ	
Registration Number:	3409948	RUBYTUEGO	
Registration Number:	2074191	TALLCAKE	
Registration Number:	1879012	RUBY TUESDAY	1
Registration Number:	1110690	RUBY TUESDAY	brack
Registration Number:	3504273	WOK HAY FRESH ASIAN DINING][

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900408818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0051

TRADEMARK

	COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F170627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=#89757907v1 - (Trademark Release - BOA)#page2.tif source=#89757907v1 - (Trademark Release - BOA)#page3.tif source=#89757907v1 - (Trademark Release - BOA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0052

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This **Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**, dated as of May 26, 2017 (the "**Release**"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**") in favor of RTBD, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2013 by and among Administrative Agent, Grantor, and others party thereto (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement) and the related Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice") by Grantor to Administrative Agent, which Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2013 on Reel 5178 Frame 0283, Grantor granted, pledged and assigned to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release its continuing security interest in, and right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, does hereby release its continuing security interest in, and right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice.

[Signature pages follow]

#89616000v4

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0054

Schedule I Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
RTBD, Inc.	FRESH TASTE. FRESH PLACE.	3970360	05/31/11
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY T	3496050	09/02/08
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY MINIS	3492660	08/26/08
RTBD, Inc.	WOK HAY	3248303	05/29/07
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY TUESDAY'S SMART EATING	2906632	11/30/04
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY TUESDAY SIMPLE FRESH AMERICAN DINING	4021117	09/06/11
RTBD, Inc.	RUBYTUEGO	3409948	04/08/08
RTBD, Inc.	TALLCAKE	2074191	06/24/97
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY TUESDAY	1879012	02/14/95
RTBD, Inc.	RUBY TUESDAY	1110690	01/02/79
RTBD, Inc.	WOK HAY FRESH ASIAN DINING	3504273	09/23/08

3

#89616000v4

RECORDED: 06/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0055